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             Course Offer for Spring-2025 - Day Batch (4 Months)

Date: 15-01-2025

Course Information Faculty Information

Semester GCC Course 
Code Course Title Cr. Faculty

 Code Faculty Name Dept. of

1st Year 1st 
Semester vf4xj3g

TXE-102 Engineering Drawing 2.0 MSNM Md. Shah Nawaz Mazumder Textile

TXE-103 Polymer Science and Engineering 2.0 RAF Md Ruhul Amin Foisal Chemistry

TXE-105 Engineering Materials and Practices 2.0 NMA Niaz Mahmud Anim IPE

TXE-104 Engineering Materials and Practices Lab 1.0 NMA Niaz Mahmud Anim IPE

CHM-107 Chemistry I 3.0 SS Sakila Sharmin Chemistry
(39th 
Batch)

CHM-108 Chemistry I Lab 1.0 AZ Afroza Zannat Chemistry

PHY-111 Physics II 3.0 ZR Md. Zuel Rana Physics

PHY-112 Physics II Lab 1.0 RM Md. Rajib Munshi Physics
Total 15.0

1st Year 
2nd 

Semester dn6tn2b

TXE-107 Textile Raw Materials I 3.0 DFR/
AAM

Dr. Fatah-ur-Rahman/
Abir Al Mahatheer Textile

PHY-109 Physics I 3.0 AK Afroza khatun Physics

PHY-110 Physics I Lab 1.0 AK Afroza khatun Physics

MTH-113 Mathematics I 3.0 PA Parvin Akter Mathematics

(38th 
Batch)

TXE-103 Polymer Science and Engineering 2.0 RAF Md Ruhul Amin Foisal Chemistry

TXE-105 Engineering Materials and Practices 2.0 NMA Niaz Mahmud Anim IPE

TXE-104 Engineering Materials and Practices Lab 1.0 NMA Niaz Mahmud Anim IPE

Total 15.0

1st Year 
3rd 

Semester vf4xj3g

TXE-102 Engineering Drawing 2.0 MSNM Md. Shah Nawaz Mazumder Textile

TXE-103 Polymer Science and Engineering 2.0 RAF Md Ruhul Amin Foisal Chemistry

TXE-105 Engineering Materials and Practices 2.0 NMA Niaz Mahmud Anim IPE

TXE-104 Engineering Materials and Practices Lab 1.0 NMA Niaz Mahmud Anim IPE

CHM-107 Chemistry I 3.0 SS Sakila Sharmin Chemistry

(37th 
Batch)

CHM-108 Chemistry I Lab 1.0 AZ Afroza Zannat Chemistry

PHY-111 Physics II 3.0 ZR Md. Zuel Rana Physics

PHY-112 Physics II Lab 1.0 RM Md. Rajib Munshi Physics

Total 15.0

2nd Year 
1st 

Semester
xh3yluo

CSE-101 Computer Fundamentals 2.0 SS MD. Shahriar Sajid CSE
CSE-102 Computer Fundamentals Lab 1.0 EAT Enam Ahmed Taufik CSE
CHM-109 Chemistry II 3.0 SS Sakila Sharmin Chemistry
CHM-110 Chemistry II Lab 1.0 FY Farzana Yeasmin Chemistry

TXE-201 Yarn Manufacturing Technology I 3.0 AZM A Z M Mofasser Textile

(36th 
Batch)

TXE-202 Yarn Manufacturing Technology I Lab 1.0 AZM A Z M Mofasser Textile

TXE-203 Fabric Manufacturing Technology I 3.0 AAM Abir Al Mahatheer Textile

TXE-204 Fabric Manufacturing Technology I Lab 1.0 AAM Abir Al Mahatheer Textile

TXE-205 Automation and Control Engineering 2.0 SAAF Syed Abdullah Al Fahad IPE

Total 17.0

3rd Year 
1st 

Semester

zi6rwcv

TXE-301 Yarn Manufacturing Technology II 3.0 IKA Iftay Khairul Alam Textile

TXE-302 Yarn Manufacturing Technology II Lab 1.0 IKA Iftay Khairul Alam Textile

TXE-303 Fabric Manufacturing Technology II 3.0 MMA/
HUP

Md. Mahbubul Alam/
Hamayet Ullah Piash Textile

TXE-304 Fabric Manufacturing Technology II Lab 1.0 HUP Hamayet Ullah Piash Textile
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3rd Year 
1st 

Semester

zi6rwcv

BBA-207 Business Statistics 2.0 SG Supta Ghosh Mathematics

(33nd 
Batch)

BBA-313 Industrial Economics 2.0 MSA Md. Shahjahan Ali Economics

Total 12.0

3rd Year 
2nd 

Semester

qk34kbs

TXE-307 Wet Processing Technology II 3.0 DFR Dr. Fatah-ur-Rahman Textile

TXE-308 Wet Processing Technology II Lab 1.0 NN Niger Nahid Textile

TXE-309 Textile Physics II 2.0 MMA/
HUP

Md. Mahbubul Alam/
Hamayet Ullah Piash Textile

(32nd 
Batch) TXE-310 Elements of Machine Design 3.0 AAM/

NN
Abir Al Mahatheer/
Niger Nahid Textile

TXE-311 Textile Mill Utility 2.0 JAA Jasnova Afroj Aurna Textile

TXE-313 Production Planning and Control 2.0 MSNM Md. Shah Nawaz Mazumder Textile

Total 13.0

3rd  Year 
3rd 

Semester
7sabyxx

TXE-315 Apparel Manufacturing Technology II 3.0 NIS Nadim Ibn Sayed Textile

TXE-316 Apparel Manufacturing Technology II Lab 1.0 NIS Nadim Ibn Sayed Textile

TXE-317 Economic Issues of Textile and Apparel Business 2.0 NN Niger Nahid Textile
(31st 

Batch)
TXE-319 Consumer Behavior 2.0 RS Rukaya Sultana Business
TXE-321 Textile Testing and Quality Control II 3.0 MJM Musarrat Jahan Mridu Textile
TXE-322 Textile Testing and Quality Control II Lab 1.0 JAA Jasnova Afroj Aurna Textile

Total 12.0

4th Year 
1st 

Semester 5fumxu6

BBA-101 Business Communication 2.0 JAA Jasnova Afroj Aurna Textile
TXE-405 Wet Processing Technology III

3.0
AZM A Z M Mofasser Textile

TXE-407 Apparel Manufacturing Technology III MJM Musarrat Jahan Mridu Textile
TXE-406 Wet Processing Technology III Lab

1.0
DFR Dr. Fatah-ur-Rahman Textile

TXE-408 Apparel Manufacturing Technology III Lab MJM Musarrat Jahan Mridu Textile
(30th 
Batch)

TXE-409 Industrial Compliance and ISO Certification 2.0 JAA Jasnova Afroj Aurna Textile
TXE-411 Maintenance of Textile Machineries 3.0 MMA Md. Mahbubul Alam IPE

TXE-413 Forecasting and Trend Analysis of Textile and Apparel 
Business 2.0 MSNM Md. Shah Nawaz Mazumder Textile

Total 13.0

4th Year 
3rd 

Semester

TXE-444 Comprehensive Viva 3.0 Textile

(28th 
Batch)

Total 3.0

Iftay Khairul Alam Dr. Shah Mohammad Fatah-ur-Rahman
Assistant Professor & Course Coordinator Professor & Chairman


